

## To whom it may concern

Name of Listed Company: Torishima Pump Mfg. Co., Ltd. Representative: Kotaro Harada, Representative Director and CEO (Code No. 6363 Tokyo Stock Exchange Prime Market) Inquiries: Seiji Katsura, General Manager, General Affairs Dept. (TEL:072-695-0551)

Results of Acquisition of Treasury Shares through Off-Auction Own Share Repurchase Trading (ToSTNeT-3)

In accordance with the announcement made on June 20, 2025 regarding the acquisition of treasury shares, Torishima Pump Mfg. Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as "the Company") hereby announces that the Company has repurchased its shares through the Tokyo Stock Exchange's off-auction own share repurchase trading system (ToSTNeT-3), as described below.

## Details of the Transaction

(1) Type of shares acquired:	Common stock of the Company
(2) Total number of shares	143,800 shares
acquired	
(3) Total acquisition cost	¥258,840,000
(4) Date of acquisition	June 23, 2025
(5) Acquisition Procedure	Purchase through the Tokyo Stock Exchange's Off-Auction Own Share
	Repurchase Trading System (ToSTNeT-3)

## [For Reference] Details of the Resolution Approved at the Board of Directors Meeting Held on 14 May 2025

(1) Type of shares to be acquired	Common stock of the Company
(2) Total number of shares to be	600,000 shares (maximum)
acquired	
(3) Total acquisition cost	¥1,000,000,000 (maximum)
(4) Acquisition period	May 14, 2025, to March 31, 2026
(5) Acquisition procedure	Acquisition through the stock exchange market (including off-
	auction trading)

## Status of Progress as of June 23, 2025

Total number of shares acquired	143,800 shares
Total acquisition cost	¥ 258,840,000

The Company plans to cancel all of the treasury shares acquired as stated above on April 25, 2026.